
Key Contacts Per Center 
       

Alabama/North Carolina PTC 
Regional Center      
Edward Hook Medical Director ehook@uab.edu   
Latesha Elopre Senior Fellow lelopre@uabmc.edu  
Laura Bachmann Co-Director, Professor lbachman@wakehealth.edu  
Nick Van Wagoner Assistant Professor nvw@uab.edu   
Thomas N Creger Coordinator creger@uab.edu   
       
       

Baltimore (Johns Hopkins) PTC 
Regional Center      
Anne Rompalo Medical Director arompalo@jhmi.edu  
Khalil Ghanem Principle Investigator kghanem@jhmi.edu  
Seema Nayak Medical Consultant snayak6@jhmi.edu   
Seun Falade PTC/Baltimore City HD liaison ofalade1@jhmi.edu   
Sue Tuddenham STI Fellow studden1@jhmi.edu  
Terry Hogan Administrator mhogan2@jhmi.edu  

Jeanne Hoover Training Coordinator 
Jeanne.Hoover@baltimorecity.go
v  

Tynekua Smith Associate Training Coordinator tsmit138@jhmi.edu   
       

Boston (Ratelle) PTC 
Regional Center      
Janine Dyer Deputy Director janine.dyer@state.ma.us  
Katherine Hsu PTC Director Katherine.hsu@state.ma.us  
       

California PTC 
Regional Center      
Alice Gandelman Director  alice.gandelman@ucsf.edu  
Ashley Scarborough Special Projects Coordinator Ashley.Scarborough@ucsf.edu  
Caroline Fisher  Financial manager caroline.fisher@ucsf.edu  
Greg Mehlhaff  Deputy Director greg.mehlhaff@ucsf.edu  
Ina Park  Medical Director Ina.Park@cdph.ca.gov  
Linda Creegan  Clinical Coordinator linda.creegan@ucsf.edu  
       
National QI Center      
Alice Gandelman Coordinator alice.gandelman@ucsf.edu  

Amanda Cornett 
Associate Director Center for Public 
Health Quality amanda.cornett@phquality.org  

Greg Randolph SME-Center for Public Health Quality Greg.randolph@phquality.org  
Ina Park  Co-Principal Investigator Ina.Park@cdph.ca.gov  
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Denver PTC 
Regional Center      
John Fitch Clinical Training Coordinator john.fitch@dhha.org  
Kees Rietmeijer Medical Director Kees@rietmeijer.us  
Mark Thrun Principal Investigator Mark.Thrun@dhha.org  
Teri Anderson Associate Clinical Coordinator teri.anderson@dhha.org  
Allison Finkenbinder Nurse Trainer allison.finkenbinder@dhha.org  
Terry Stewart PTC Director Terry.Stewart@dhha.org  
       
National Coordination Center     
Helen Burnside NCC Coordinator Helen.Burnside@dhha.org  
Mark Thrun Principal Investigator Mark.Thrun@dhha.org  
Terry Stewart PTC Director Terry.Stewart@dhha.org  
       
National Evaluation Center     
Mark Thrun Principal Investigator Mark.Thrun@dhha.org  
Sharon Jean Devine UCD-HBS* PI/Co-NEC Director sharon.devine@ucdenver.edu  
Susan Dreisbach UCD-HBS* Co-PI/NEC Director susan.dreisbach@ucdenver.edu  
Terry Stewart PTC Director Terry.Stewart@dhha.org  
       
National Technologic Innovation Center    
John Fitch Clinical Training Coordinator john.fitch@dhha.org  
Katie Amaya NTIC Lead Katie.Amaya@dhha.org  
Kees Rietmeijer Consultant Kees@rietmeijer.us  
Mark Thrun Principal Investigator Mark.Thrun@dhha.org  
Teri Anderson Associate Clinical Coordinator teri.anderson@dhha.org  
Terry Stewart PTC Director Terry.Stewart@dhha.org  
       

New York PTC 
Regional Center      
Alwyn T. Cohall  Medical Director atc1@columbia.edu   
April Canete Program Manager acanete@health.nyc.gov  
Gowri Nagendra Director/Principal Investigator gnagendr@health.nyc.gov  
       

Seattle PTC 
Regional Center      
Amy Radford Clinical coordinator aradford@uw.edu   
Dana Kubilus Program Assistant/Data Coordinator kubilusd@uw.edu   
Jeanne Marrazzo  Medical Director/PI jmm2@uw.edu   
       
National Curriculum Center     
Bruce Maeder Center Coordinator maeder@uw.edu   
Jeanne Marrazzo  Medical Director/PI jmm2@uw.edu   
       
National Technologic Innovation Center    
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Bruce Maeder Center Coordinator maeder@uw.edu   
Jeanne Marrazzo  Medical Director/PI jmm2@uw.edu   
       

St. Louis PTC 
Regional Center      
Bradley Stoner Medical Director/PI bstoner@wustl.edu   
Dodie Rother Center Coordinator DROTHER@DOM.wustl.edu  
Hilary Reno Core STD Clinical Faculty hreno@dom.wustl.edu  
Rachel Presti  Core STD Clinical Faculty rpresti@dom.wustl.edu  
Shirley Williams Assistant Coordinator swilliam@dom.wustl.edu  

 

*UCD HBS = University of Colorado Denver Health and Behavioral Sciences 
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